

Sri LVK filed IA No.4 U/o 32 rule 12 of CPC. Prayed to discharge the guardian ship of 1st defendant to the defendant No.2 who has attained the age of majority. D-1 and 2 are also present. Perused, the IA No.4 is hereby allowed. The guardian ship of 1st defendant to the defendant No.2 is hereby discharged. Sri LVR advocate filed vakalath for D-2.

For W/S of D-2 if any by  
21/11/2019.

Sr. CJ and JMFC.,  
K.R.Nagar.