

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE &  
JMFC., K.R.NAGAR.**

**O.S.NO.28/2019**

**Plaintiffs : Smt. Gowramma & others**


**V/S**

**Defendants : Smt.U.P.Geetha and another**

**I S S U E S**

1. Whether plaintiffs prove that, they and the defendants are the Hindu Joint family members and the suit schedule properties are ancestral and joint family properties of them?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that there is/was already a oral partition taken place in the family?
3. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the partition deed dated 16.05.2005 executed by the 1<sup>st</sup> defendant is null, void and not binding on the share of the plaintiffs?
4. Whether the suit is bad for partial partition?
5. Whether the suit is bad for law of limitation?
6. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for 5/6<sup>th</sup> share in the suit schedule properties?
7. What order or decree?

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> April 2021.

  
(K.M. Basavarajappa)  
SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC.,  
K.R.NAGAR.